
DIMMER COMPATIBILITY  |  TROV FLEX DRIVERSOVERVIEW • SPECIFICATIONS 

DATE P ROJ EC T FI R M T Y PE

1/3ECOS E N S E LIG HTING .COM

20211001

P • 310.496 . 6255
F • 310.496 . 6256
T • 855.632.6736
 855.6 . ECOSEN

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. VISIT 
ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.

© 2018 ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ECOSENSE, 
THE ECOSENSE LOGO, RISE, TROV, SLIM COVE AND ECOSPEC ARE 
REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.

FREEDOM TO CREATE™

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.
837 NORTH SPRING STREET 
SUITE 103 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

TRIAC/MLV

Lutron

Skylark Contour CTCL-153P

Skylark Contour CT-600P

Diva DV-600P

Skylark SCL-153P

Skylark 600P

Caseta Wireless PD-6WCL

Ariadni MLV AYLV-600P

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

99.6%

99.6%

99.6%

99.9%

99.9%

99.8%

99.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

99.6%

99.6%

99.5%

99.8%

99.7%

99.8%

99.8%

99.4%

99.4%

99.3%

99.4%

99.9%

99.9%

99.9%

94.2%

97.8%

100.0%

99.6%

98.7%

97.8%

97.8%

99.8%

100.0%

99.8%

99.9%

99.5%

99.7%

99.9%

99.8%

99.5%

99.9%

99.9%

99.2%

99.5%

99.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1.9%

0.0%

0.0%

2.2%

0.0%

2.2%

0.0%

11.7%

5.9%

1.1%

2.5%

4.6%

58.4%

32.1%

17.6%

2.6%

1.9%

5.3%

7.9%

42.2%

23.2%

Leviton

Illumatech IPI10

Sure Slide 6672-L

DSM10 MLV

Illumatech IPL06

Sure Slide 6674

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

99.8%

99.8%

99.7%

99.8%

99.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

99.7%

99.8%

99.7%

99.8%

99.9%

99.8%

99.9%

99.9%

99.9%

99.9%

100.0%

99.1%

99.9%

99.6%

100.0%

99.7%

99.3%

99.7%

99.3%

99.5%

99.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.7%

22.7%

39.3%

49.2%

86.3%

29.1%

28.8%

58.8%

59.9%

Eaton
SI06P

SI10P

DAL06P

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

99.5%

100%

0.0%

6.8%

38.1%

0%

27.4%

0%

120VAC

120VAC

120VAC

100.0%

100.0%

94.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

99.2%

100%

99%

0.0%

7.6%

0%

35.4%

0%

0.2%

25.4%

0%

0%

99.6%

99.6%

99.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

99.7%

99.5%

99.5%

99.9%

99.9%

99.9%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

99.6%

99.5%

99.6%

99.7%

98.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

28.3%

26.2%

19.6%

19.8%

13.7%

Input
Voltage

MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MAX MAX MAXMIN MIN MIN MIN

Dimmer 
 

Lutron

ELV

Skylark Contour ELV 

CTELV-303P

SF10P

IP710-DL

Lutron

Eaton

Leviton

0-10V

DRV-M-E-96W
120/277-SBC

DRV-M-E-60W
120/277-SBC

DRV-M-E-40W
120/277-SBC

DRV-E10-E-96W
120/277-LTF

DRV-E10-E-60W
120/277-LTF

DRV-E10-E-40W
120/277-LTF

NOT COMPATIBLE

NOT COMPATIBLE

Skylark ELV SELV-300P

Diva DVSTV

Not CompatibleNOT 
COMPATIBLE

NOT 
COMPATIBLE

NOT 
COMPATIBLE

NORTH AMERICAN SINGLE OUTPUT DRIVERS



DIMMER COMPATIBILITY  |  TROV FLEX DRIVERSOVERVIEW • SPECIFICATIONS 

DATE P ROJ EC T FI R M T Y PE

2/3ECOS E N S E LIG HTING .COM

20211001

P • 310.496 . 6255
F • 310.496 . 6256
T • 855.632.6736
 855.6 . ECOSEN

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. VISIT 
ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.

© 2018 ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ECOSENSE, 
THE ECOSENSE LOGO, RISE, TROV, SLIM COVE AND ECOSPEC ARE 
REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.

FREEDOM TO CREATE™

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.
837 NORTH SPRING STREET 
SUITE 103 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

120VAC

120VAC

99.9%

99.9%

99.2%

99.0%

99.9%

99.0%

2.0%

1.0%

2.0%

1.0%

2.0%

1.0%

Skylark Contour 

CTCL-153P

Skylark 600P

Lutron

NORTH AMERICAN MULTI-OUTPUT DRIVERS

TRIAC/MLV

Input
Voltage

MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN

Dimmer 
 

DRV-E10-E-96WX2-
100-277-KVG

DRV-E10-E-96WX3-
100-277-KVG

DRV-E10-E-96WX4-
100-277-KVG

ELV

0-10V

120VAC

120VAC

98.8%

100%

98.8%

100%

98.8%

100%

1.0%

1.0%

1.0%

1.0%

1.0%

1.0%

Skylark Contour ELV 

CTELV-303P

Diva DVSTV

Lutron

Lutron



DIMMER COMPATIBILITY  |  TROV FLEX DRIVERSOVERVIEW • SPECIFICATIONS 

DATE P ROJ EC T FI R M T Y PE

3/3ECOS E N S E LIG HTING .COM

20211001

P • 310.496 . 6255
F • 310.496 . 6256
T • 855.632.6736
 855.6 . ECOSEN

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. VISIT 
ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.

© 2018 ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ECOSENSE, 
THE ECOSENSE LOGO, RISE, TROV, SLIM COVE AND ECOSPEC ARE 
REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.

FREEDOM TO CREATE™

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.
837 NORTH SPRING STREET 
SUITE 103 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

INTERNATIONAL DRIVERS

100.0% 100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

86.5%

100.0%

4.7% 19.8%

22.3%

16.5%

0.9%

11.3%

1.7%

9.9%

Lutron

Input
Voltage

MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MAXMIN MIN

Dimmer 
 

DRV-E10-E-120W
90-305-PWM

DRV-E10-E-100W-
100-305-ELG

DRV-DALI-E-120W-
90-305-PWM

DRV-DALI-E-100W-
100-305-ELG

Diva DVSTV

Homeworks QS QSNE-4T10-D

230V

230V Not Tested

Not Tested

Eaton

Leviton

Casambi

230VSF10P

IP710-DL

CBU-A2D

230V

230V

0-10V

100.0% 100.0%0.2% 11.8%Generic Generic DALI Control 230V

DALI

*Minimum and Maximum percentages are calculated by measuring light output when the dimmer is set to full bright for max, and to the lowest stable 
output level for min. Those measurements are then divided by the light output measured when no dimmer is installed.

NOT 
COMPATIBLE

NOT COMPATIBLE


	Date: 
	Project: 
	Firm: 
	Type: 


