OVERVIEW • SPECIFICATIONS DIMMER COMPATIBILITY | TROV FLEX DRIVERS FIRM DATE PROJECT TYPE

### NORTH AMERICAN SINGLE OUTPUT DRIVERS

	Dimmer			-E-96W 77-SBC	DRV-M- 120/27			-E-40W 77-SBC	DRV-E10			0-E-60W 77-LTF		0-E-40W 277-LTF
		Voltage	MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN
TRIAC	/MLV													
Lutron	Skylark Contour CTCL-153P Skylark Contour CT-600P Diva DV-600P Skylark SCL-153P Skylark 600P Caseta Wireless PD-6WCL Ariadni MLV AYLV-600P	120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC	99.6% 99.6% 99.6% 99.9% 99.8% 99.8%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	99.6% 99.5% 99.8% 99.7% 99.8% 99.8%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	99.4% 99.3% 99.4% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	94.2% 97.8% 100.0% 99.6% 98.7% 97.8% 97.8%	1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0%	99.8% 100.0% 99.8% 99.9% 99.5% 99.7% 99.9%	11.7% 5.9% 1.1% 2.5% 4.6% 58.4% 32.1%	99.8% 99.5% 99.9% 99.9% 99.2% 99.5% 99.2%	17.6% 2.6% 1.9% 5.3% 7.9% 42.2% 23.2%
Leviton	Illumatech IPI10 Sure Slide 6672-L DSM10 MLV Illumatech IPL06 Sure Slide 6674	120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC	99.8% 99.8% 99.7% 99.8% 99.9%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	99.7% 99.8% 99.7% 99.8% 99.9%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	99.8% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	100.0% 99.1% NG COMPA		99.9% 99.6% 100.0% 99.7% 99.3%	20.7% 22.7% 39.3% 49.2% 86.3%	99.7% 99.3% NOT CON 99.5% 99.5%	29.1% 28.8% <b>IPATIBLE</b> 58.8% 59.9%
Eaton	SIOGP SIIOP DALOGP	120VAC 120VAC 120VAC	99.6% 99.6% 99.8%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	99.7% 99.5% 99.5%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	99.9% 99.9% 99.9%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	100.0% 100.0% 100.0%	0.0% 0.0% 0.0%	99.6% 99.5% 99.6%	28.3% 26.2% 19.6%	99.7% <b>NOT COM</b> 98.9%	

## **ELV**

Lutuan	Skylark ELV SELV-300P	120VAC	NOT	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	38.1%	99.5%	27.4%
Lutron	Skylark Contour ELV CTELV-303P	120VAC	COMPATIBLE	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	35.4%	99.2%	25.4%

### 0-10V

Lutron	Diva DVSTV	120VAC		100.0%	6.8%	100.0%	0%	100%	0%
Eaton	SF10P	120VAC	NOT COMPATIBLE	100.0%	7.6%	100.0%	0%	100%	0%
Leviton	IP710-DL	120VAC		94.0%	0%	100.0%	0.2%	99%	0%

FREEDOM TO CREATE™



OVERVIEV	W • SPECIFICATION	S				DIMME	ER COMF	PATIBILITY	TROV FLEX DRIVER
DATE	PROJECT				FIRM				TYPE
NORTH	I AMERICAN M	1ULTI-OL	JTPUT DR	IVERS					
	Dimmer	Input Voltage	DRV-E10-E-96	DIVELIO	-E-96WX3- 77-KVG	DRV-E10-1	E-96WX4- '7-KVG		
			MAX M	IIN MAX	MIN	MAX	MIN		
TRIAC/	MLV								
Lutron -	Skylark Contour CTCL-153P	120VAC	99.9% 2	2.0% 99.2%	2.0%	99.9%	2.0%		
Lutron	Skylark 600P	120VAC	99.9%	1.0% 99.0%	1.0%	99.0%	1.0%		
ELV									
Lutron	Skylark Contour ELV CTELV-303P	120VAC	98.8% 1	1.0% 98.8%	1.0%	98.8%	1.0%		
0-10V									

Lutron

855.6.ECOSEN

120VAC

Diva DVSTV

100%

1.0%

100%

1.0%

100%

1.0%



OVERVIEW • SF	PECIFICATIONS	DIMMER COMPATIBILITY   TROV F	LEX DRIVERS
DATE	PROJECT	FIRM	TYPE

### INTERNATIONAL DRIVERS

	<u> </u>	DRV-E10-E-120W	DRV-E10-E-100W-	DRV-DALI-E-120W-	DRV-DALI-E-100W-
Dimmer	Input Voltage	90-305-PWM	100-305-ELG	90-305-PWM	100-305-ELG
		MAX MIN	MAX MIN	MAX MIN	MAX MIN

# 0-10V

Lutron	Diva DVSTV Homeworks QS QSNE-4T10-D	230V 230V	100.0%	4.7% 0.9%	100.0% 19.8% Not Tested	
Eaton	SF10P	230V	100.0%	11.3%	100.0% 22.3%	NOT COMPATIBLE
Leviton	IP710-DL	230V	86.5%	1.7%	100.0% 16.5%	
Casambi	CBU-A2D	230V	100.0%	9.9%	Not Tested	

### DALI

Generic	Generic DALI Control	230V	NOT COMPATIBLE	100.0%   0.2%	100.0%   11.8%	

<sup>\*</sup>Minimum and Maximum percentages are calculated by measuring light output when the dimmer is set to full bright for max, and to the lowest stable output level for min. Those measurements are then divided by the light output measured when no dimmer is installed.

FREEDOM TO CREATE™